In accordance with
RAule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 924, 104A and

L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary

ot

Companies House

192 of the Insolvenc H H
proge Y winding up
*ABY?GRlIYI* II
A0S 06/02/2020 #140
COMPANIES HousE
n Company details

Company number

loo[2]2Tef6 06

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of In

Company name in full rSHB Realisations Limited (formerly BHS Limited)

bold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Anthony John

Surname Wright

E Liquidator’'s address

Building name!number’ 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street

Post town ’ London

County/Region ‘

Postcade E E'Tm’—‘i? E FU_

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) GeOffrey Paul 08:::;;“::;32:0&) tell us about

Surname Row|ey another hquidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | 2nd Floor @Sth(:}:]iqucifatﬁt' el us about
5e this section 10 us abou

Street r 110 Cannon Street another hquidator,

Post town ] London

County/Region ‘

Elclaln] [elefu

Postcode

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

From date

o il [2folife

To date

0% 13  T2loMle

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

5h B[ Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House If there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Wa“"a”‘e Patrick Donnan

@ Where to send

Company name =[5 0y AdVisory LLP

Address

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street

Past town

|
|
[
|

London

County/Region

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Walas, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

F’“H—E Eﬁmrlﬁ_ﬂ;m ﬂ Further information

Foumry

‘ i cp.london@frpadvisory.com

™™ 920 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

For further information please see the quidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companias House.

04/17 Version 1.0




020z Aenuer Qg

9T0¢ Sojny
(S9]ep pue puelbul) ADUDAJOSUT SY} pPUR 986T 1OV ADUDA|OSUT 33 JO WH(QT UoIDas 03 juensind
6102 1o2qwiadaq T 03 8107 Joqwadaq g wol) pouad auy Jo) poday ssalboud ,sioiepinbiy quior ayy

(,Auedwo) ayy,) (uonepinbiy ui) (paywWIT SHY AllawWI0) pajiwi suoiesesy gHS

cd



Iojeinbay suoisuad ayL

pun4 UoIPalo.d UoIsuad

pajwr] sannas Juswabeusyy adoing go
Jld Yueg sAep.eg

pajiw dnolsy eipedly

JualWabuely Aeunjop Auedwo)

paywn
sdieud pPuB Jng 4o s3|IMm uiwelusg pue Ayng dijiud

SWo0ISND R 3NUAJY WH
iaploy obieyd buieoy buiAgend
ADIPRId AJUBA|OSU] JO JUBLIBIRIS

ucnepinbr Alejunjop sioupalnd

6107 oquisdad T 0}
8107 Jequwaaq z wol Bueg ‘pouad Buiodas syl

dydd
30 ABIMOY |ned Asaljoasy pue ybLim uyor AucLjuy

(uonepinbn
ur) (pajitur SHY AlJawio)) paywn SUOIIESIIESY gHS

dT1 AOSIADY dyd

Udi

ddd

a9
sAepieg
eIpedly

YAD

SI0JRIISIUIPY 1210 dY ]
JUWH

HO40

dIS

A0

poLiad 3yl

sio3epinbi jutor sy

Auedwo) a2yl
did

:podal siy3 ul pasn 2q Aew suoerLqge Buimoloy YL

dad

yoday ssaiboid siojepinbi julof syl
(uonepinbr] up) (p3yWN SHA AlBLLICY) PRYILLI SUOINBSIRSY GHS

POl U3 Ul paLnouy sasuadxe Jo ualalels

Al2AlEINWND pue poliad 343 41og
104 SjUBIBSINGSIP PUB SISOD 3wy s403epinbil UIor au) 4o s)e1aq

%/0M JO INPaYRS ,5101epInbIt oL ayL

AJ2ARBINLING PUR POLISd
B3 Y10g au] Joj unodoe sjuswiAed pue sydieoad siolepinbri juior

uonepinbi sy} pue Auedwiod sy} IN0ge uoieWIoUI Al0INIeIS

Juzjuo)

SasuUadxs pue SIUBWBSINGSIP ‘Uoijelaunwal siojepinbii Juior
SIO}Pa.LD DY 10} SWOIING pajewiisy
uonepinbi ayy jo ssaiboid

Juajuo)

uoies

SUOIRIARIGQR pUB SJUSIU0)



*SJUALUNDOP JUBAD|RS ASY
O UOIJEDYNUAP! pue UCRRLLIOJUI 3|qR|IeAR 3Y] 10 Buissanoid sy sulwesns 03 pas|in
‘30 0} SaNUNUOD pue ‘usaq Sey WLoNEeld MBIABS BIEp e pue N0 PaLLE> uaag Sey
UoIjewWIo Ul BURUNGIR pUR SPI0J3J pue SY00q SALBAWIOD BU) JO MBIASS [BIURISANS Y

"PaIINPUCD Sem ssauisng s,Auedwon
eyl ysium ur Aem a2yl ul aaey Aew Asyj SLUBIUOD AUR UG UoeLLIoil aplaoid 0]
S.J03Ipa.D pajiAul pue saiued paIy3 J3U30 W0y SB [[aMm SB SI018IP JoWIG) PUB SI019841p
WO4) UoIRLLIoH JYBNOS SABY I/ "UOIIIR AISA0DBI 10} S3SNED J0/pUR S1asse |enualod
Jay3o Aue a3ebisaaul 03 Japlo Ul ‘(syuswabebua ajeledss iRyl Jo 1adsad ur Aurdwon
auUl uyim sBuljesp pey asimuayio Jo) Auedwio) aul AQ peiondisul Useq AjleduoisIy
pey oym sioypljos pue syusbe Apadoid ‘sicsiape xe) ‘sIc)pne ‘SsjuBIuNcoIR JO Sy
Jo Jaguinu abae| e Jo sy 33 buuelgo sioiepinbi }IoL aul yum ‘S1e|dwod 1sowe si
Auedwo) syl 0] Bupe|s) LOIIBWIOM] PUB SPIOJ3J 'S400G JO uone|oa ayl -Bunupuod
S] PUB UDEUSPUN U3 SBY 3SIJ9X3 U000 BIRD SAISUSYSHAWOY v 'SIoypan
pue suopesieal o wnjuenb ayj pue Auedwon ayl Jo 2z1s ay3 uaab ajeuoiuodosd
ING DAISUIIXS ‘3 03 SNURUOD PUE ‘U3 SABY 1P 0] SISNELW 35aUj) 03Ul Salinbua o

‘ucie Alsaodad Yyans Buibuuig Jo s3s00 paleosse pue saliaacdad [enusiod auy)
unoooe o) Bupey ‘sarped payl isuiebe swiep |enusiod Aue Buipnpul ‘ajeisa ayl Jo
14oUSQg U} J0) asljRad 0} D|gR|IRAR SILIDACDDI J0 S1asse |eualod Aue ale 313y Jaylaym
ysijgeise 03 Jopda Ul suieye pue sbuiesp ‘ssauisng sAuedwod ayy ol sewinbua
papnpuod aaey am ‘Anp siul BuiBieussip ur esiwsp sAuedwon ay) BuspunoLns
SSOUBRISLUNDLD U} olebisaaul 0] Anp AIOJNIEIS B aABY om ‘siojepinbi juiof sy

sugieBiisaau]

‘uojepinbi|
Byl Ul 9|qelaacial pue ajgeded Ulog SI UJIYM 1WA JO 13U umoys aJe suawAed pue
s)dieoay ucnepinby) palajua AuedwoD Ayl AUIS A[RAIBINWND OS|E PUB Poliad au 10}
suoppesued yiog buljiezsp Junooaoe sjuswAed pue sydiedal e s1 g xipuaddy 1e payoeny

wned2e syuswAed pue s3dissay

cdd

uodey ssaubiold s.oiepinbiy Julor sy
{uonepinbr w1} (PayW SHY AMSULICY) PajiLI] SUORESIIEIY GHS

"pOLI3d
a3 Buunp pasesiat sem 35/3F Jonamoy Buobuo st aouapuodsaliod syl rAuedwon
3y} 03 patumal Buisg unowe sii Bupiebal buiobuo s1 oyoos s eplotd Ajjnn
21 Ym eouapuedsallo) 'gTQZ Ul UoRASIUIWPE pasaue Auedw oy sug 22UIS Y893
Buipjoy usaq sey Auedwon sy 03 Jepiacid Ajn Jewloy e ‘|jedal ABwW SI0)IpaJs sy

"PoAIDA
Buiaq spunyal snoliea Ul paynsas sey pIym oojuiod Auadold syl uo uoisod s3jel
DUO3SIY DU} JO 103dSa Ul SIOABAINS LJIMm 3siRi| 0 PanUAUOD aAeY sJojepinbi juior ay .

SpUNI3T SNOAUE[[E33IW PUe Sa1ey

399p 3y3 BuRIojuUS AfHIoYS 03 MaIA B UJim SBUIPasn0ld uoijuboda) paouallwed saey
s103epinbi] JUI0r LY “HH9GF JO WNS U3 Ui 3Gap BUIPURISING pUOISS 3y} 03 UORER. Ul

‘unowe sy} ansind 03 sioypald Jo
$15949)ul 343 Ut 156U QU 1Y IR PIPNIDUOD UG SBU 3 SWRS JL3 JO ML B BUIMO||04
pue J0)gsp a2yl Jo uonisod |BDURUL DU UO UBD ASU) UOIBULIONI JeyM pauUIR}qo
aneY sJojepinbii Juwor 3yl "paysaesun suiewak uawbpnl auy uswaed oy sisenbal
snoJownu audsaq 'SWes sy} aoiojus o) Jybnos siojepinbil JMOC U1 pue polad
3} Ul %9677 JO WINS DU Ui NP JUNOLWER 3UC Jo 303dsal Ul paulelqo sem juawbpnr

‘slaupied asiyduel) [BUDHBUISIUIN IBULIOS OM) WO anp siunowe Buipuesino
Buipiebal siasiape |eBa) JIBUl UlM asiel] 0] penunuch aaey slolepnbr uior ayl

3)0ep SBIUDUE]] [EUonelau]

"MO[3( S| UOIESI|BAI JBSSE 0} UOIE|l
Ul USHELSPUN Y0M 33 JO ABWIWNS Y "paaidwod aq © [|13S Y40Mm JO ABWILUINS B UM
1339603 pouad ay3 Buunp uayeIapUn YoM JO SINpayRs B si D) xipuaddy 12 payoeny

paje|dwod ag 01 194 HIOM PUB PolIRd 243 Buunp uaxespun Yom

*SJ03epINbIT JUIO[ BY) PUB SI0IRNSIUIIPY JaW 104
auy Ag pansst spodas snoaad auyy yum uonsunfuod ur peat aq pinous Hodal siyl

uonepinbi) ayj Jo ssa1b0.d T



dd

Hoday ssaibaug siopepinbiy Julog 8yl
(uonepinbr ut) (PN SHE AUSULIOY) PAYIWIT SUORES||EDY GHS

$IIJ3T JO SPCD ADUDAIOSUT 3U] AQ puUNGq PUB Sajep pue

pue|fu3 Ul SJUBIUNCODY palalley) JO S1IISUT aul AQ Wopbury pagiun 243 Ut paouaa
dojepinbi juior

yBum Auog

oo

Allnyupiey sINoA

TI0T AI0STAPRUI QUBULOO o HIEg 01 IeWS AQ 10 000F S00E 020 auoyda
‘NJ9 NI uopuot ‘12235 Uouued (1T 1e 1sod Ag 3o10 syl PeIued aseald ‘93eise auy
10} 5311340231 [erusiad Buipiebal ucnewIojul 9ARY JC ‘PRIINPUCD USSq SBY Ssauisng
s Aueduiod aul yoiym ur Aem auyy BuipleBial SUSOUCD 10 UCHRWIOM AUR SARY NOA T

"3 X|puaddy 1B 3JoMm JO INPaLRs
3yl Ul pojelep asoul woy yede ‘aunppunl siyy 1@ sweans uoneBposaaul ULIND
5Y] U0 5i03Ipasn O} Uoijewloju)l [enueisqns apiaodd oy ajgeun ale sigjepinbi uior
sy ‘suonebnssaur Suiobuo ayy Jo aimeu pabajiaud Ajabie| pue aARiSUaS aly 0} ang

uoiepinbi) ay3 Jo ssalboid 1



*abe1s S|y} je wnjuenb 1o Buiwiy wiyuod ¢} 3jgeun
34e SJ03EpINbY] JUIOL BY1 JSASMOL 9SIN0D 3NP Ul PRIBIDSP 3q |IIM PUSPIAID JayLIn) v

"DRIRPAP SI PUIPIAID 1XSU B USYM SJONPaLd
P2JN23asun 0} 9|qe|IBAR 3G MOU [|IM SPUN) 3ssy) pue panaalal Usag MOU SARY SWIBP
3say] Jo Ajuolew ay| 'pale[pap SEM DUBPIAIP aUl a1ep Uyl 1e se pasibe usag Jou
PRy UDIyMm SWIEpD Jo 1adsal Ul play sem 000'08TF ARlewixoldde Jo wns Jaypng

/107 J2qUISAON 0T U0 paJepap sem punod
2L ul 20ouad z9'E JO PUSPIAID Y "SIONPaID PRINJISUN WOl 9€6'788’'/66F Buielo)
WD PAARdRY Pey sdolepinbr wior ays ‘pUspIAIP 1541 au1 Buriepap Jo swiy syl Iy

S1011P=12 paundasun 10§ swodIng

'S|E33P JAUYHNY
0} SJOIRNS|UIWDY Jawiod aUl Jo suodal ssalboid syl 03 Jejad pINoys SIo)pald
‘uonepinbl] auyy Ul swiep [eRuasaRld Aue jo 2leme Jou 3l siolepinbry uior 3yl

S10)pa.d (BnuUalalald 0] BLUODING

's|esodsip Auadosd wiol)
seiuedwod dnolsb sHg tsuy10 Ag pabieyssip sem sseupaigapul Buiuewal ayj pue
uoRensiiwpe ayy buunp Auedwo) a3 Ag wQTF predss sem Julodaaols AJIqel
9L} 3UnJas 01 ssuelenf-sso.0 paplaosd Ayjoe) Jundancts syl 03 Avled saIjuB ||y

‘Sauedwod
dnoub sHg syl pue Auedwo) syl AQ PauUMO Yloq ‘s1sauanll pIoYases] pue pioysad)
ian0 Alinoas abueyd paxly Jo Jisuaq Yy pey pue uoijeisIUILpe JO 33ep 33 I8
se sajuedwod dnoib sHE palejas pue Auedwod) ay) Aq WeTF pamo sem Julodaacin

UTOtSAGID

o4

uoday ssaubold S103epinkin Jwor ay L
(uonepinbi ) (paywr SHE ALIBULIY) Pajiwi] SUOKES!IRIY GHS

"Wway3 03 BUIPUEISING JUNOWE B3 J0) JOIPR.D PaInNasun
Ue se Wiep 0y 2|qe 3G [IM g9 ‘Buipusi sy Uo jjeyuoys e Buusyns g9 ul psinsa.
SBY UDIYMm 300SF Jo wniwald e 10} palapusling sem asea| ay) pouad oyl buung

1asse ay) buisiea.
10} 9jqisucdssl swedaq siolepinbi ior ayl pue ‘paubisad Jaaiadal ayl ‘uonepinbi
Buusjua Auedwen sy uodn "papnjpuoy sem 3ES OU NG ‘IS2U[UI pjoUsses)
BUl 1BAQ IaAIBDR) B pajuiodde go ‘uonedisiuiwipe Bullajus Aueduwon ayy Buimojiod4

wns
SI3 UO POnJDe SABY 152131 JNBJSP PUE 1S9.aiu ‘Sableyd Jayuny JaASMOY W 63
SBM PaJn2as Junote [edipulid a4 '[o1s1g ‘Aemasnen saqiry 18 24015 a4 Ul 3satsul
ployasea| Buo| sAurdwos auy Jea0 AJUnoes ableys pexly Jo BURg BUl pey go

a9
"AJLINI3S )1 JO SWid] o] Jad se ‘Bulpjoy sem )1 saour|eq ypadd

BU3 0L UoRNSIUILIPE paJajua Auedwo) a3 ABp 24) U0 2insodxa S}l PRJIaA0D
sAe|aleg -9snoK sajuedwo) e palaisiBal sabieyd Buipueisino sy} ARy sAeleq

mﬂm_u._ Bg

‘pases|al
sem afJeyp Guneoy syl pue Slojipass paindasun sAuedwod ay) Joy Sige|ieAe
SOIUOW SUj 03Ul WIBPD Paindas s,eIpedly O] UcHeR) Ul P8y SaAassad ayl woy
paseafas SEM WOEF +aa0 ‘usiwiaalbe auyy Jo ped se jeyl wayuod ued siciepinbr
WIOr 24Ul "ST0Z Udv $T pejep ebieys Bunpeoy seipexly Suipnpu) ‘siejew
J0 Jaguuny & 03 UOIIR[21 Ul RIPEDJY UM JUBWR346E Ue paydead s103epinbi 3uor syl

BIpEDTY
SI0JIP3ID PRINJBS J0J SLIoINE

'610Z Adenuef 5z pue 810z Aenuef 9z paiep suodal
ssauboud ,sio3epInbi] JUIor 2U3 Ul PIpNDUL SEM SI0}IPaId J0j SWCIING Patewlnsa sy

SJ0}IP3LD 3U3 10§ BLWCIINO pajewnsy 'z



Joday ssaibaud ,s10iepinbyi] Juior 3yl
(uonepinbpy ul) (paywin SHY Apauwioy) pajiury suonesieay gHS

"2ouesul siyy w Aldde Jou seop ped paqusald sy sbieyo Buieoy ou S| a4ay) sy

(€002
Jaquisydas T Bunep-1sod 26ieyo Buneoly ay) 03 1Palgns) SIOpaJ2 paJIndasun
10} 3|qe|lear apew S YIiym Jspioy abueys Buineoy 2l 03 anp suonesieal U
J0 WaW2B ue s Hed paquasald aU) ‘9861 PV ADUSAIOSUT SU} UUM SDUBRIOIR UL

1ed paqguasaid aul

ﬂ—N—n— $103IpaJ2 33 10} BW0IN0 pajewnsy 'z



"BAISSIOXD D48 SISUSCXS J0 UolIRIBuUnLUR 3y 1y} uonedidde Lno) e 104 Joda)
siyy Jo 1digzal ayy Buimo||o) Soam § Jo Jlw| awn e ST J43yY]  podal ssauboad sy Jo
1dizoas ayy Bumoljoy sAep Tz Buieq uoew.ojul Bunsanbai 104 W 2w} e $) 218y 910U
aseald “Is2nbau Uo NoA 0} JuU3S 3 M 3pInb Jueasjal ays Jo Adod pley e ‘Ajpaneuiny

‘suonjepinbi| o) spinb a3 Pa|as pue XOSEOJUI/W0D ATOSIAPEdI) SI0Npals;/5dny
quill Bumorop ayl Buisn ssa30e ued noA Ydym s3s4 ©] aping LSI0jpalD ALl
Ul punoy ag ued s3ybil 853Y1 JO S|IRISp Jayung CAjluo J xipuaddy ul Ino 135 S poLiad
3U1 Ul paundul sesuadxs Byl 2UB 959U] DJUSIRd 4O B5ED 04 9TOZ SOy (Salem
pue puebug) Asusaiosul au3 Japun “podsu S|y} Ul pasopsIp 1511 4. yRIyMm ‘sasuadxe
Jayio pue uofeseunwsad siolepinbr juior auyy sbuaeys 0y WBW B BARY JBUNN)
pue sJojepinbi] JUIOC 2y} WO Uoijewloul Jayuny 1sanbat 01 Y6l e sARY SIoupal)

"uoljEIaUNWad S10lepinbi
JUIOL 3y JO SIseq a3 JO uoneulwslep ayy o3 Joud papiaoid sjielap syl pasoxe

dd

Uoday ssaiboyg sio3epinby) Jutog Uy
(uonepinbr u1} (PaWIN SHE AawI)) PaguI] SUORESIERY gHS

0] A[eM)| Jou a1e palimu) aq 01 paedonue 1o pauniu) sssusdxe suy 1ey] peadxe
AjuaLino s1 ) "pouad au) Buunp palnoul Usag ARy e} SasUadxd JO JUSWSIRIS B
5| 3 xipuaddy 12 pauoeny 6107 |Hdy 6 PRIEP SEM YDIUM JO JUSD3J 150U B3 ‘SI0qpa.D
03 $15119| SNCLIBA LI INO 39S US3G aARY Sasuadxa ,s403epinbi JUIor aU3 JO 21eWIlIS Uy
uoniepinky syl Jo sasuadxg

'

Xipuaddy ul 30 138 ale pouad sy} Buunp paunoul SIUBWISINGSIP JO S|lelaq “padinouy
sem abeajiw a4 awn auyy 1e Buleaaad aied abeajiw pasocidde JHIWH 343 I8 dd4 AQ
pled aie ‘Uonepinbl) auyy 0] SjgeINgLTe ARJaaIp S1 ydigm ‘[BARY SSBUISN 10) SB[2IYBA
ajeald Jo asn aul 01 Bunepal sasuadxa 10) apew sjuswied sbeajy “Jenew SIyy Yiim
Buneap u) palanaul 53503 [ene Jo sbieylal e ale sjusWwssIngsIp ,S101epinbiy JuIor 8y 1

SIUBWIBSINGSIP ,5.01epinbi 1oL

‘uopepinbi| au3 Jo JeaA yunoy Ay Buunp uayeHspun
34 03 ARYI| SI UDIYM HIOM By} J0J Juncode 0} JUBNOS aq jIim 3SEaI0U| Ue 2404349U)
pue siseq AlJEaA e UO SalewS? 93 Bulplwold uSsQ aAey sJolepInbil JUIOL Byl

‘S10}IpadD
oyl Jo jeacudde Jssyuiny nouyym papiaod Ajsnolasld 1BWINS 93) AUl Ul N0 39S
junowe 2303 oy buipasixa 3500 2l U0 paseq saa) MEJIP O] S|geun a.e siolepinbi
JUIOC BYL "ZT0'P9T'SF 40 WiNs dU3 Ul uolepINbl B Jo B1ep BU1 WOl sIesA saly
JO pouad e BuLIDACD 21RWINSD 23) S103BpInbIT Juior 3yl paacidde Aisnoinald sionpald

‘g Xipuaddy 1e payoene sl s1ep )

pUB pallad ayl ylog Buunp paiinaul 3503 awi ,5401epinbiT uior auy Jo umopyesq v
"3|gejIeAR SpUNJ 3U] WD) UMBID USaq aABY 1WA Buipnpxa $12'0v5 b3

JO S30) 33Bp 01 "SISE( 1500 SW} B UO PRIRINIRY 3¢ MNoYS udnemsunwal siojepinbr
JUICr 943 1BY3 UoNN|osal e passed sJ0)pa.D ay] ‘Souapuadsallod snoald Ul pRsIAPE Sy

uonesaunwal sioepinbr julog

sasuadxa pue SjuSWRSINGSIP ‘uonelaunwal sioyepinbr Juior *§



/N 213qWINU 37UBJ3J91 NG
v/N  :3ybBnoig auem sbuipasooud
uoiepinbi yarym uj 1no)

:sl10jepinbiq
ulor Jo uswiuiodde Jo aieq

9T0¢ 42qwsdaq ¢

N3G Np33 Uopuo :si0jepinbn
"J99135 uouuED QT 400 pug ‘dT1 AOSIAPY dYd JUEOL JO SSaUppY
Aomoy [neg Asdyoan pue b ugor Auouguy :s10yepinbe) Julor

'S1IV.13d NOILVAINOI

cddd

Hodey ssaib0ld 51032pINbi ior ay |

{uonepinbr w) (payiwn SHY ApawLo) PajiLI Suoheslesy gHS

ads TMN Uuopuot ‘peoy auogajAely /£T-62T

956 735 UOpUOT 493115 aBplIg UOPUOT
Z€ ‘pieys oyl ‘paywn sdipud pue yng o/

N39 NFI3 LOPUOT }32.438 UoUUR) OTT '100j4 pug
90962200
8767 |udy 7T

$2101S SWOH Usiug ‘SHY

.Ssadppe ssaulsng

12010 pasaIsibal Snoinaid
;2040 pauslsiBay
agquunu Auediod
:uonyelodicoul Jo 23BQ

s3weu Suipedy 4410

‘NOILVWYOINI ANVdAWOD

(NOILVYAINDIN

NI) (Q3LIWIT SHE ATdIWYNO4) QILIWIT SNOILVSITVIY €HS

uonepinby ayy pue Auedwo) ayy Inoge uonewloul Aoymels

v Xipuaddy



Hoday ssaubold ,Ssi0aepinbi Juior sy
(uonepinbr w) (payiurn SHE AHauLIoy) pajiwLN Suohesteay gHS

95T L ST06L'¥91 URINGsY] (e85
SUS'TT m POLRd WUPY - RUALRSINGSI] [
£6TH'0LE TN PO UCQRATAUEY - G332y o6
16'851'£65'3 16647268 5324 e
Frardyyc4 £018T12 SR SRASRY
00'056°922'1T mw SRAL0Y TSNS
SLOETITT 00'0ET POt Lo SRy - 555 SpRly
UG, 18558'62 SUBURSTIGE] SI0WRPIRbT) JUof
YEETE 0SS 8920EC'ELS uogRISUMUEY KIGRPMIN 0L
£0'69002 ™ ST SIRPRSUIRY oL Sauiioy
ShEcs'zel 0000009 RUNURY SIARGSIHUIDY JROf Saalioy
00°007 m s fu 3
00'0059TT 00°005¥T S04 ZumunaTy
9T'¢69'9 ™ o0y Aydod RS
T0796'58 N AQunes
SNOLLYSITV 30 1500
_LzOsUeTys  SE'6RYSSE
00006 /N S5O0 01 LORRGIRUED
58'T9'6EE N SR U0 YA
00'TLY'STS N SO JSUITES
89°015'06T 00'000'SL Spuog RUIRN
(57268'BE'L) ™ (eyeq)/snping Bujped),
85090k N PuNIY dAnnI}
Weea' 19T N W21g 3ARG R A PRH Spund
£0'668'v0b LRt £90ID FRE] UG
SISTBLL UN SPUNR] ST
STERS'SLH'YO N VORRRSIRUPY WO JSURIL
LO'0EE'ST N SPUTGES 1R
om.Bﬁwﬁ N o Xueg 17 45
95°066'ILY S6'950'951 SPUNEY SNORRISTY - 265°99E"
P IN FUOg TALRRG hrg {sT26899¢€"L) TIN {LI213a)/SNIUNS DNIaVIL
ITELE'ThLE N RO J0 SKIT (E0°bLE'008"0) oy
T9FES'PEI'T N RERQ FSRPURL RUORRLE] 099 TIN spungy
ZI618'Z TLESS Qg yeog 6P N Ausndas
£TEITL ™ WY WL G5 6k 6E2'ES N 599 Seby
GOSHT0S TN pas £0D¥E'T TN b1y aAg
00'000'009 N (1} Aeday ppoen 00069 TN sasuathg Aipung
SNOLLYSITYIY 1355V H0esLT 1N dueuuek p sjeday
15262788 126659, 00°000°0E TN 598 |UO[353)01d
Lolqﬁ : |.T ; PR - SRy ey N aupinsu
Sebagioet 12'868'9 o0 Aaday N JeAn
aTRERT ™ B NS 1N HRQIGUS JuaY YAD
NOLYSITVEY 40 51500 N Myt
£E'525'590'Y RS erust, w O B K
Y L9 Bupun. b pagy PN o ISl % 95 ‘st
1906269 L HORRESUMPY Wi} BsuRAL IUNLIANINE ONIaYEL
esh N Fasul juea (zzezs) N
SLI5V RIS TTEE TN 00qe] 13U
3 7 3 SLSGD 173410 d3HLO
S10Z/T1/T0 9L 6T0Z/ZT/T00L SRy O y ¥ 3
9T0Z/TT/T0 woy $10Z/71/20woud RS s10Z/TT/100L 6T0Z/TT/v00L sy o
ITOT/TX/T0 wald SI0T/TT/T0 wauy LIS
suautied g sydiaoay Jo Asununs skolepinbi ulor
{uonepwmby uy) ooy Bujpesy ssoqepinbry uiog
{paluT SHY AHAULIG)) paQjWIT] SUORES|IEIH AHS (wonepinbn ur)

{(PouWIN SHA ApauLio)) peqiur SUORESHeoY AHS

A[2ARRINWND pue poLdd 243 Y310q 3y3 Jo) Junodoe sjuswAed pue sydisdal siojepinbi] juior

ﬂ—N—u q x|puaddy



dd

——meemet
£6ZSR'0F0'0Z

Hoday 55216014 ,Si0epinbry juior 8y
{uogepinbr ur) (paywir SHE AHAULIOS) PN SUORES|IEY GHS

(coosa'en) SPUNEY OISR SARS U5
(£z968'sT) SHYPID) Spel)
556501
06°83¢ Paxy SqREADY 127
(95's08'621) SR PAARRSSY o] PaH
(es°0ses) 5200 pied 3q 0 PUPID PALRP)
D676 TIST - SPUELRS 33y NQ T€
T6'T68'5EE" Buneoy pRumO g1
L6'0¥E'S paxiy pung g
ST'90L'602 funeoy SjORITAMRY 1A
A9 @UESTIITY
€6°759°0E0'02 {£6'¥L6'C89)
{£0°2£9'121'55) TEI82'816T
STSOR 621 TN SUIRT) PARST JOJ PRH
2£°958" TH5'SE (1e182'918°T) SIOpRL) PAIGSSUN
SHOLIERD GFHMOISNN
{E1'£68504 %1 {£1'pL5'8567)
SYBE9C TS SPUNY UOISURA 3OS JI0YS
BRTERET N Guibibe)-ag § afesns g
LEEI0'E 0548 Bugeoy - safiry) Hueg
00°008°C m PIOW JRUETRS
1£°088°26 ETETS'0 SERGSY 10 SMRINS]
S8HSTEL L0841 SR AY=0M FURO
SL'651'8S 00'0bT 5334 [RUCSSaaNd
0'ese N Sussgiawpy A=
oosze't TN 1= Jo UompRng-ay
06'4H12T TN [0 BIS
000000 N S50 Juilig RS WRAFLEW
L5'129'5¢8 TN a0=sod B ARuogers
{26998 N ALY - VOESNLOT) WO 1
L269T'16 m UOSSIUILGY U0 3R
3 E 3
GIOL{TL{I00L SI0TITI 0L SRy O
910ZfZT/20 wosy STOZ/TT/Z0 Wond pLin T

Sjuaieg g spdja0ay jo Arewuns saojepinbry naog

{uonepinbr ur)
{payun SHA Apauwoy) pajur suopesieay gHS

AjpAIIR[NWIND pue polad dy3 Yo ay3 104 jJunodoe sjuawAed pue sydiedal sioyepinbi julor

g xipuaddy



yoday ssaibouy sio3epinbi juiog auy
(uonepinbr] ) (pajlun SHY ABULIC)) PAYILLFT SUCNESHEIY GHS

“SIUNODDE yueq au3
JO SUORENPUCIDI Jenbal SyELSPUR 0) SNURUOD PUB / dIS UIM 3dUBpIOIIE Ul
sieudnol pue sjuswiAed “s3d1g0ad e $S2204d 0] BNUNUOD [|IM SJ0}epinbi JUIor aY L

BURUROY 3587

-Aupdwo) aL3 JO 3WeU 43 Ul siojepinbn
UIOf 23Ul AQ pauado SuUnoDIR Mueq B JO UDXELSpUN 248 SUOHEl|nuodal
enbay 'z dIS UM SDUBPICODR Ul WASAS awebBeuew ased ssojepinbn
ujor ayy 0} pajsod pue passadord aue sieuinol pue sjuswaAed ‘sidisded ||y

BUUNoI0Y 9589

*3|qissod usym pue se Jaaod Ajpgel ognd jsoued
pue 3eldoidde se uogisod SIU3 JOJUOW OF SNURUOD ||IM S103epinbi Juior 3uL

SIUEINSUT

“1S2.43)U1 U sulejad
It1s Auedwo) ay3 aseum saipadeld Joao aoeid Ul JSA0D AU pue anp swinjwaid
Buipiebal siayolq JIBUL YIM BSIB|| 01 penuiuos ARy SJolepinbr uior syl

<JURINSUY

usNeMapuUn 9g 03 YoM aaning
OSNINNVY1d ANV NOILLVYLISINIWAY

3jep 03 UBLIDPUN HIOM
HNINNY1d ANY NOLLVHISININQY T

AoBaje) | ajoN

*S]UDLWAO[ASD JO palLIoul
1day aJe Asyy Buuinsue pue SIapjoysyeIs 4830 pue sio)pald 1pajold 0} alay) AJ|RIUEISGNS S| NG SI0JP3ID 0 JY2U3G [BIDUBLY 1024ID B 2ARY 10U ABW SILUL 'sienew Alojeinbad
pue uopesiba| Jueass yiIm bulAidwos ‘Si010a1p BLR JO 1ONPLCD U3 ) UCiER) Ui pasinbal sisym ssipog Alojniels BuiAJnou ‘ssauboud ay) uo Bunuodal Jenbal ‘sended
pAily 63 Juswiuiodde auy Jo suoiedyiou ‘piiea st jusuiuiodde ay) Bulnsus Buipnpul ‘exmels Ag palinbal si siojepinbi] JIor 2Ul Ag uSNEUSpUN oM 3U) Jo uoruodoid ¢

'SWIR|D J01paId JO Juswaalbe pue
AUIINIDS BY} BPNDUL (1M LISYELISPUN SJOM ‘BSeD SIU3 UL *IO}PaId JO SSE[ 2IOW IO SUO 03 UOINGLISIP B 9Xel 0} 3|GR|IBAR SPUNS JUSDIYNS 34 24311 PINOYS SI0)IPa.s 01 Jusuaq
[epuBUY B 39 ABW 3133 ‘(sa/Hed pJiu} 3sulebe Usye) SUORDR [NYSSS0INS WO SILIDACII JO SI8SSE JO 2|BS BUI WOIL) SPUN JO LCIBSI[2a L) Ul SYNSIJ USNBUSPUN HJ0M SU8UM

‘uopepinbi s,Auedwo) aug Jo uorenp auw InoyBnodyl sioiepinbin
IO 34} A uSyEMSPUN 3 (1M PSjedDIIUE SI 1 3I0M 3U3 JO S|IEIRR PUB 21BpR 03 SJ03epINbIT IUIOL SYI AQ LSYELISPUN YI0M 343 JO AIBLULLNS [ajIE19p B INO0 $195 MO|3Y 91083 ayL

HIOM JO JINPaYIS ,SI0JRPINDIT JUIOL 3y

dad

D Xipuaddy



ot
poday ssaiboud s101epinbr Juior auyt
{uonepinbr ur) {pajir] SHA AMBULIOY) PIYWIT SUOHESHESY GHS

'S10}ips.0 104 =2Wo21no
[eul A1 au3 pue uorepinbiy 3y Jo ssauboid sy 07 se sjendoidde uatym pue se
LJojipats Ajuolew ayl se ‘4dd Bu3 s3epdn 03 ShuRUOI [jIm siojepinbi uIor syl

‘31elidoidde se ‘eaniuWoD 18]9S Alejuallel|ied S} PUB SIAISS
AJUBA0SUL "gd WO pRAIRDBI S15anbal Aue ) puodsal ||im SI01epInbIT JUIDE SUL

{(4dd PUe ¥l

‘S103ID310 pRIND3sUN 0§
3OIINO AN Y3 pue uoiepinby syl Jo ssauboid sy 01 Se siseq J0y-pe ue uo
4dd 8y} pajepdn aaey siojepinbil Julor ayy ‘oypaln Ajlolew s Auedwon sy sy

(ddd pue 3d3

‘siieyge sAuedwo) auyl
3s5||BUL 0} JOPIO Ul |PUSSSD 1B ‘SI0)ipaud 0} Jyauaq [eioueuly e apiaold Jou op
A3 35|Iym ‘yo1ym passauboad Bulaq sispiew Buiobuo Jo Jaquinu e osie aJe auayL

SI0YIPaL JO Jauaq sy Joy AReudolidde passalbord pue juaw
UQ paJapIsSUoD 318 payluspl swiep Aue pue S}asse SAuedWOT ay) J0) passiyde
S| SN[eA WINLWIXBW JBY} JOPJO Ul SWEeDIIS ¥IOM SNCLBA Bu) pue uonepinb
auy Jo ssauboid auy Jojiuow AjRSop O} snupuod |m sioiepinbr juior ayl

TIENG “Malhay [oNU0) 3580

‘LWIBY] 0} palialol SWIBAAS 3Iom dU)
Jo uoissalboud ssnasip 0] SWEa.)s HIom snoliea o3 uo pajuicdde siasiape 263y
11343 Yy3m puodsalios Aenbal 03 ssojepinbi Juior aul Joj AIBSSaDauU 0S| St 3]

SHom Jo uoned|dnp AIRSS3I3ULN OU SI 243U JBY] 3.nsua 03 pue abpajmouny
aleys 03 ‘AjpAiDaye passalboid Buisqg ale sianiew Jey) aunsuz 01 Allenbal 1aow
SWIBDIIS Mom Snolea ayj uo Buppiom weay s1oiepinbi JUIor syl JO SISqUIBiy

'01 popusne ale siopjew soueldwod [eisuab ainsus os|e
pue siajiew aypads ases o uoissalBold aunsus smalasl 353U 1 "USYEUSpUN 318
sa|ly Bunjiom au} Jo sMatal) teinfial uswabeuew ased JUsRIYS pIe 0] J3pIe Ul

UONENSIUIUPY |EJoU3D) pue ADS1ElS "Maliay [oNju0) 958

cdid

SIOM JO 3INpayds ,sioyepinbn juior ayL

D xipuaddy




11

Lodsy ssauboug s103epinbi Juior syl
(uonepinbry ur) {payur] SHA AHDULICY) PIYIWIN SUOGes!ey gHS

"Junowe sjy3 ans.nd o} S103IPa13 Jo S1SaIalU| 3y Ul Jabuol ou s|
11 1Byl papnpuUoD Usaq Sey 31 SWes a3 JO MaIASS B Buimo)jo) pue J03gep aus Jo
ucnisod |eraueuL 3U) UO UEd ASU} UCIBULIOJUI Jeym PauleIqo aAeYy SJojepinbi
juIor YL "paysnesun suewss juswbpnl sy yuswAed Joj s1senbal snosswinu
2udsaqg ‘swes oyl I0U0JUS 0} JUBNOS sicyepinbr] JUIOL U3 pue pouad Byl
"paAinbay UoIPR JBYHNS ON | UL 96ZF JO WNS BU3 Ul anp JuUncLUe auo Jo 1adsal ul paueiqo sem juswbpng

T 101gaQ T 101924

‘PoOLIad oY Ul passalbold aaey
sio3epinbr Juior syl Ydiym Jusunuiodde uo sygap Buipuelisine omi alem a8yl

*uonesiuwpe Butpasaid ayi buunp
pasi(ea) 249M S)GOP DSOUY JO Jequinu y "SSBSIUDUERY |RUCKHELISIUL ay) Wody
Aueduwiod aL 03 anp Sem WG'9F ‘UCHEJISIUIWIPR JO S1BP U3 1B SY 'SSL0JLIZ)
SPISISAC SNOUBA U] MIOMIBU 3SIUJUR.Y BuOREUIIUl Ue paielado Auedwo) ayl

310345 SSIJuely [euonemiaii] 510105 SSIUDUR] [euoneuiail]

3wl ul juiod SIU3 38 spuny aY3 5e3jad 0] o|geun
ale Aauy Ajlligel [eruslod aug 01 anp JeYy RPISIAPE Sy oum Japiaoid auy yum
9U3PUOdS3LI0D Ul U33] AR SI03epINbIT JuIos SU] (3]EF |PI01 PINOD Uiym) Aed
*Auedwo? sy 01 pases|al pRY unowe au} aAey | 03 pabiqo Ajjen1oeijuod 3q pinom AsLy UdIym paaladal swiep jenuaiod Aue 1o}
03 3935 pue apiroid 3y wod) ssjepdn oipolad %235 fm SIojepinbi JUIor Byl | 49402 se Japiactd auo Ag piey Buisq s (5T07 Jaqwiedaq 1. Se) ¥£73F Jo souejeq v

STIPIADId S0IAIS JUBLUDISl AG PleH Spung SISPIADId S0IMaS JUBLDITN AQ PIoH Spund
UNELIDPUN 94 03 JIOM InIng 2jep 03 URUIPUN YoM
NOILVYSITV3IYH 13SSY NOILYSITY3IY 13SSV [4

HIOM JO 3NPaYPs ,s403epinbi Julor ayL

h—N—u D xtpuaddy



A
yodoy ssauboud siorepinbig uior ayl
(uonepinbr ur) (papwin SHY ApaWuoy) pajiwr suobeslieay gHs

9q 0] ||0S YIOM By S|IElap PuE polied jueAljad ay) Buunp usyenapun 3Jom
a3 s|ieyep Hodai siy| "uonepinbi] L3 Jo AJBSIBAILUR YDES JO SLJUOLL OM] LILYIM
sio)pald ¢} Wodal ssaifioud e ajeinuD 03 palinbas ase siojepinbi Juler Ayl

BT
JUSWIL00dE PUE Shuoell "DUoda] AJOINIENs elausb = SaUBNdwos AIOINIeS

B Ul UELUSpUN 3JOM 1O SI0YPa.D Wlojul 03 ucnepinbl syl Buunp paepdn S|
UoIUM “YIOM JO BINP3ALDS Pa|IBISP B 3)RNDLD O] palinbal ale siojepinbi Juior syl

SEMeUII0] JUSWImodde

PUE SHUjoell "DUI00s] AIDJNIENS " elsUsb = 9oUenduwod AICTerS

ueHAPun aq 03 }om aining
ONILHOdIY ANV FINVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS

2P 0] UAYRIPUN HIOM
DNILHOdIY ANV 3DONYITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

“iaptodd Ayjin du3 Ag piey puoq sy Jo dueleq a3
JaAngda1 0) stasiape (B3| 1isUl Y3IM 3siel] 03 SnuUQUOoD |Im siojepinbi uior ayL

*SISBq D0U-pe ue uo Auedwosy ayy 0} anp spunjal
[enudiod AJiJuapl oum satped |enplalpdl yim abebua |im s10jepinbi juior syl

Spunjal SnoaUR|A0SIL pUR Soly

‘poLIRd au) BuLINp pasealal SEM 3G/ F Janamoy
Bulobuo s| souspuodsauod syl “Auedwon suy 03 pauinjad Buleg junowe
siy} buipiebas Buiobuo st JoyoIos sepacdd AN BUl yum souspuodssiiod)
"9T0Z Ul UOReJSIUIWDE paloud Auedwo) Byl duls NpR9F  bBuipjoy
usag sey Auedwo) ayy 03 Japmoid AJjIN JBWUO B ‘||EDaJ ABW SI0)pand Sy

"si1seq Auadoud
AQ Apadoud e uo pabebus usag mou aaey sjusbe Jaylp punad e Joy Adde
0} 9|qissod g pnom Y Jayeym ABUIpICIOR puE 1091000 SBM pueqg UOREN|RA
UL Jaylaym ssasse 0 sasiwald Buipel) yoes 1e pied so1ed 2130151 Uy MaIAD)
0] SEM JIRpUBW JISYL "SJ0JenSIUIWPY Jaukiod 3y Jo) syuabe se buppom poliad
ay3 Buunp psuieb olojuod ai03s syl jo ebpamouy bupsixa-aud diByy ©3 anp
Juawjuiodde Jiug BuImo|0) AlRA0DSY J1J0Id 02IIH pabebua slojepinbi wwior ayL

ZPUNJa1 SNOSUE|[@33I PUE S9i8y

"Auedwio) 343 03 aNP SIUNCLUE 31 JaA0D3. 0] JBPJo Ul [95UNnod
pue SioNNos pajuodde JiRul YIm asiel 01 2nURUOD |[IM sloepinbiy Juior ayl

7 40199Q

19ap a2y} buniojua Apoys
0} MaIA 2 Ym sBuipaanold uorubosas paouawwod aaey siolepinbi uior ayl

Z 10)qeq

did

3JOM JO 9|NP3YDs ,SJo3epinbi julof syt

D xipuaddy




£1
Yoday ssauboid Si03epinbry ujor 3yl
(uonepinbi Ui} (paoiury SHE ApaULC)) PRI SUSRES|RaY FHS

*5103epInbry oL 3yl Jo uoissassod
2U3 Ul Apeal|e 10 sianlas 5AURdWOD SU3 WO BIE|IeAR 10U S| 1BL B1EP JUBAD[SI
103)|00 0} SaHed pliy3 SNOUBA UM asiel] 0] anuijuod im siozepinki uior syl

SWBISAS puB Blep JO aSDIOXD PI|Ielop PUB SAISUSIX® UR ‘SDUBpuodsaliod
snojaasd Ul pasiape sy 'suoiebinsaaul AI0IN1EIS J1Byy 1PNPU0D 01 slojepinbi Uior
BU} pa|geuD SBY ey} UORRLIIOMI JUeAS|al Jaylo pue Auedilos) U3 Jo splodal
pue sy00q 8y} JO uolssessod 9yE} 0} PanuUpRUoD ARy SJolepinbil wor syl

pajiw uas aaey suondiidsap YY) JO SLUOS SWEDIS HIOM MO[Iq Y3 Jo ainjeu pabajialid
Aja6.4e| pue SAI3ISUSS B3 0} 3N *MO[3q PIPIACId U] Sey stealls uonebilsaaul snoliea ayj Jo Alewwins Jaiiq B Jey) 3J0u pinoys s1oypal)

usyeMapun aq 0} ¥lom aining
SNOILYOILSIANI

91EP 0] UDNELIPPUN HJOM
SNOILYDIISAANI

"DOADDS UBUm
pue se juswided 1oy s15anbal Aue MaIABL 0 BNURUOD [|IM SJ03EPMDIT JUIOL 3YL

"POLIad DU} Ul USYELSPUN U33q SBY 3JOM [eLwiully

uayeliopun a4 o] Jiom aining
ONIavHL

a1ep 03 USNEMIPUN HIOM
ONIAVdl

'siseq Buiobuo ue uo
IdWH 0} paRWans &4 IiM XB} uoijelodiod pue | ya Jo padsal ul suinjad JipoLad

‘painbal se
‘sLINIa3) XB) 21poLad UANS 01 AJ UM 3J0M 0] 3nUIUcD (1M SJolepinbll Juicr auL

"POLIAd BUI Ul DIWH O PS1IWgNS USag SABY SUANIAJ L'¥A JIpCLiad

‘Ad
LHM UORDUN{UoD Ul SUIniad Xy dipoad pajiugns asey siojepinbn juior ayp

TVA/XE] JHaunuIodde 1504

‘paLInoul sasuadxe
3y} pue uoielauNiLIRL SI01epinbr JUI0L 23 4O 199ds3. Ul SI03IPSID 0 S3JNSOPSIP
sapnpul osfe Modal 2UL "UOKNPUCY B 0} apew ayj Buug o) usyenspun

‘pouad Bupodsl xau auy
Ul passatbo.ld 59 03 AlSYI| S UDIUM LWES.LS YI0M UDRS UD PapUSaXa aq |JiM UDIYM
3w ApRYI 8y sullsep o} Bujesw yels sioiepinbr] uor syl JO slaquisl
2AJ0AUL UDIym pauedald usag sy UORRINDY 3U3 JO 1E3A LIR3 0} SI1BWRST 39

"uepapun buiaq
SWeas YoM SnoLeA 3y} 339|dwod 03 padinbad »iom 2yl pue pouad jueazial

dd

}I0Mm JO 3|Npayas ,sioiepinbii ulor ayy

D Xipuaddy




T
Hoday ssauboud sio3epinbn juior aul
(uonepinbi w1} (PN SHY AHRULIOY) PINLIN SUoRes ey gHS

-AueduwioD sy 03 2|qeieae uooe [enusiod Aue soipnfaid jou o) os sbeis siy [ (7 'oN) sjuswisaAu] e1aAe] Ag paiwi dnolsy SHE Jo 2[es aL3 Ja)e pue o3 Joud
18 Wes %I0M SIUY U0 JSULng JUSLWLWOD 0} d|qeun aJe siojepinbiy Juior syl | siopauip sAuedwo)y sy jo suonoe auyy Bupebisaaur ale siojepinbry juior ayL

‘Bujobuo AjuaLInD i Wealls yIom Siy "Uoneisiuipe Jo 23ep ayl dn Buipes
‘Auedwo) oyl 03 a|ge|ieae uonoe |epuslod Aue aoipnfaid Jou o1 os abels siyy | pouad ay) Buunp sucpoe pue saiyaRoe buipes) sAuedwo) auwy jo 1oadsad ul
1B WEa]S X40M SIYJ UO J3ULng JUSLULLIOD 0] 9jgeun ade siolepinb Juor 3yl | Buisue SWiep JO a3USISIXa aU) PAIIPISUCD AIPAISUDIXS aaey s1oiepinbry uior ayl

‘suonebnssAul 1S Jo
‘a1eudoudde | 1ed SB Wdl PUB 4dd 343 D0IAI9S ADUDAIOSUT U3 buipnpul ‘saipuabe Aned-payy
alaym ‘saiped-pauy UM S1E3IUNWWILLOD O SNUUOD 1M SIOepINb JU0r 3YL | [B49ASS YIM S[RUUBLD UOQEIIUNWLLOD pauleluiew Ay SJozepinbi wer suj

“0ST7 4O uoIDesuRl) papioge ue 0} ucied u yisodap e
papn|oui spasooad a|es Jau BU3 310U 3SB3|d "%66 JRAC 10 SJUN0I2R AueduloD auj)
UM JO ‘SI0}IPaID S,pa3IWi] gHS uolbulpeq 03 (Uoizepinbi| 3y Jo 51500 8l ss3|)
uoINGLASIP 10) S|GE[IBAR MOU S| WINS SIU] PUB 3E/63F 24am Auadoad ayui Jo aies sy}
BuImo| |04 spaa20ld Jau 3y "a40)s uolbullleq s34l JO pPIOUS24 3yl JO uonisinbae
oy} 4oy Auedwo) au) woly UROP WG'ZF B PaARdal Loym ‘(uonepinbi ur)

"PUSPIAIR paANDasUN Ue 30 JuawAed auy | pajilil dnolsy SHY 4O AeipIsans 9,00T pue spiysA asodind jepads e ‘pajwn
1oy payiw gHs uolbuieq 4o uoiepinbl syl Jojuow [iam Sio1epmbi Juior ayl | gHs uocibuyleq jo sioiepinbi) uiol se pajuiodde Uaaq aAey siolepinbry W0 YL

‘poLiad a4y buunp passaibouid pue payiuap) usag aArY SWEALS Yiom Jo abuel
2 ‘AeQ $auof ‘saanejuasaudal 1eba) s10iepinbry JUIor Ayl JO S0URISISSE Y] Yiim
pue manal palabie) siyy wold sanbiuyoel Buibbey juswnoop pue Buynless
snolea Jo uoneuswz|dwn au3 Buimo)o) elep Ul BuImMBIASL SpIRMO} PI1alIp
U2 DABY $92IN0Sa. JURDYIUBIS "91ep 0] PA13)02 BIEP JO SJUNOLUR SNOUILNIOA
g Jo maasl paleble] B Pnpucd €} 9|ge ussq SeYy weal suoijebisoAul
oyl ‘wdofjeld mamal pue AIBACDSIP JUaWNXOpP B JOo 3sn ayl ybnouyl

"UsyepspUn Uaag sey sayis Aued-paiyl pue Auedwor JO JSquInU e Wow SpIosal
|eaisAyd pue e1ep JO JUNOLUE SBA B JO U0Ie|02 Wsnh3asgns aui Ylm AISACOSIp

}I0M JO 3NpaYRs siojepinbi Juior ay1

ﬁ—N—u D xipuaddy



a1
Moday ssaibold siojepinbin juior ayL
{uonepmbir u) {peywr] SHY ApPULIO)) PaYIWF SUORESIEYY gHS

‘9|qeo|idde J1 ‘swied plojpue| jusnbasgns Aue jedipnlpe pue
MBIABL pUE Sases| Buluiewal SY3 JO SNIEIS BU] SA0Sa [|IM SIoIBpINbIT JUor 3y L

s15eq Bujobuc ue UC Ypm Jeap ale
958U} PUB PIAIRIaJ 3¢ O} SNUIICD sausnk Jo Jaquinu able| y 'SISEq [ENSUISUoD
B U0 359.2)ul S} Buuapuains 1o 3salaiu) 53 Bulwepsip Jayle AQ ‘s35e9) |BiaAlS
Ul 3sau9)ul Buldiewss sAuedwo] Syl yla JjEap aAey siolepinbil ulor ayL

'swealys uonebisaaul [eisuab aly 1sisse 03 palinbal
usym asniadxa [eaiuyna) apiaoid 0} anunuod jim wesy ABojouYda) JISUSI0) 3L L

sanblulos)
BuiB6ey Juswnop pue Yueas payabiey Buipinoid 1sisse pue waoped mainal pue
AJBAODSIP JUSWINDIOP 3] UIBIUIBW O} SNUUOD |jiM Wea) ABojouyday JISUs10) 3yt

‘uopepinbj| Y3 3O SSIN0D 33 JBAC PIBPURIS JISUBIQ) B 0] BI1Rp
Aueduwod Uigjulell pue 22Unos O anuiuol i Wweal ABojouuynal JIsulo) Ul

SUOREBNSsAUL — 11

SpIojpue/Aadold Spio|pue/ATIadold

U3 eJ3pUn 3q 0] }Jom 2ining 9]Ep 0] UINEIIPUN NIOM
SUOLIa3IUO SH0LIA3dd

‘(an0ge

PR(IBISP) SWEa.Is YJom UoieBiSsAUl [RIausb Byl w JSISSe 0} paJinbal Usum
asiuadxa |BaIUYDDY papiaold sey weay ABo|oULRa) ISUS404 ,SI01epINDIT UIOL DY

‘piepuejs UBIy e je pawriopad s elep jo maiaal pajabie auy pue senbiuyde
Buiyn.1eas 24NSUS 03 Pasiin Usaq sey asiuadxa [EJIUYDS) JSLL "ajep 0] pa1ds|jod
BIEP JO SJUNOWE SNOUILN(OA 3U} JO MaASI pajafiey au Ul Isisse o] wJoped
MBIARI PUB AISAODSID JUSLENDOP B paUIEIURW Sey W s} ABO[oUYD) JISUS10) oy

‘palinbal se plepuels JISUIo)
B 0} paulejulew ussq Sel| e3ep Siyl 'sayis Aued-paiyl pue Auedwod Jo Jaquinu
B W04 Splodal |edisAyd pue ejep Jo juncwe JSea B Jo uope|jod juanbasgns
53Ul UM AIDAODSID LWUBISAS pUE BIED JO 9SIDJOXD PIjIeldp PUE BAISUDIXD
AuBly B yum panulos sey wea) ABojouysa) oisualo) siciepinb juior aul

SUOEDIISaAUT — T

‘Buiobuo Auadand
S| Weals diom SIYL 'STOZ LDJeld TT U pajjwl] Ssuonisinboy |Ieoy 0} pajun

dd

340M JO 3npayds ,sJojepinb Julor syl

) Xipuaddy




91
‘Yoday ssaibouy si03epinbi julog 2t
(uonepinby ui} (pauun SHY AlJsulo)) payiuirt suonesiieay gHS

‘(aeudodde
41) swiepd yons Buinssi 03 Jod (soueansu] 31) S0UBINSUT JUSAT ay) Jayy ueio
Aew stojepinbrt ay3 ‘seiued payy jsulebe panss| sue swep AUE JI jasunoD)
Wl uojuido 295 pue SICHAMOS JO BJURISISSE Ul UlIM SI01Ipald 03 Juauaq AR
BU) pue swiep enuajod Aue Jo S)JBW 23 JOPISUOD [Im sJozepinbi juior syl

‘Auedion a3 4o shieye au3 oui saunbua
JSI01epInbr juior a3 jo sausnbasucs e se Buisue sieljew Jayio pue Ajjelausb
sannp ,s4oiepinbi juier 8yl Jo abieydsip o) ‘23e1sa ADUBA|DSU| ay) Buaaund
‘Jieudoidde se ‘aaiape |ebe} dpas 01 anunuODd [Im SJolepinbil uior syl

SJBYIBW
ulepsD uo uoiuide apiwoad 0y pabebua usaq sey [9SUNOD "3]ep 0} UsyEeLnapun
suoipe Alaaodal pue suonebnsaaul o3 uoneps ul Ajeaynads ‘Auedwion By
J0 slieye au3 03Ul sakinbus slolepinbi] ay3 Jo asusnbasucd e se BuisLie siayew
Jaylo pue Ajjesouab sannp siozepinbr ay3 Jo abieyosip ayy ‘a3else AJUA[OSUI
ayy Buwssouco ybnos useqg sey aoiape |eBa7 sanp Jdisy) Buibleyssip
Ul S101epinbi JUIOL Y3 ISISSE pUB SSIAPE O] Palonlisul Usag SABY SJOIDI0S

pajiwi} uaaq aaey suoRdiIDSIP Y] JO WOS YI0M SIY] Jo ainjeu pabajiaud
Apbie| pue 3ANISUIS 3] 0} ANp Ing dA0qE papiaodd udaq sey alep 0} suonebiIsaAul sy} Jo AlewwNS JOLIG © JBY] 20U PINOYS SI01PDL)

Ua}eLIdpUn g 0} HI10M ainjn4
NOILVOILIT ANV T¥DI1

3)EpP 0] UBNELISPUN HIOM
NOLLVOILIT ANV Tv931

"IDIAISS ADUDAJOSUT SU3 03 PUSPIAIP pawiepun Aue Aed jjim siolepinbr Juicr ayL

*Adessanau
alym Bunesipnfpe pue puapalp 1sid 24} woly swiep Bupusisine Aue
Buimairal pue (SNoJsWNU 1R UDIYM) PRUBRSp U29G SBY pUSpIAIR 1S 2L 23UIS
POAISDS] LS3G SARY LDIUM SWIEP 3L JO MDIASI B SA|OALY [|IM PUSPIAIR pUDD3S

‘awll} @elidoldde sU3 1 PUSPIAIP |BUL PUB PUODSS B 2IRPD3P pue
PaAlDa) Uym pue Se $auanb o) puodsal 0] anuQuod |[Im SI0IRpIND U100 241

SIOYPSID PaInIssun pUE Saaiojdwig

'siseq Buiobuo ue uo ‘saaiodws woly
Ss0UBJa)al o) s3sonbal Bulpnjaul ‘sauanb ylim Jeap aaey sloiepinbi Juior ayL

SI0MIPaID PINJSSUT pue SsoAoitwg

dd

YIOM JO NPaYds ,sJojepinbi Juior ayL

9 Xipuaddy




i1

dad

Hoday ssaibold s100epinbin julor ay |
(uonepinbn w} (peywn SHA AlauuIcy) pajwn suoqes!esy gHS

T SERPERE TE3TY Tk V7Y 7Yy 5] — T2
D Lol [T [FH
1 [ ooel 733 Wi WL odkins aes / Bupeil = 1
o0 T0E 00962 (3] "1} 5 sy - Oupey.
et 00 L0251 o ®e s 060 BSINAN) SAES-ERT],
[ o6 2r wo 1) Buper) - Bupncoy sy
Wz WL ®; (11 513 Buutyy Arseoan b
oL ST [ Gt [ 1] (1] o i — T hupey
BTEE 0®IZ oo ore L) ey Rustiag
LG SLELE e xr [ 341 08K Wt wRumuRdde ¥0d - 1ypenL
ey ®TIeE [ xe SN, R Eaddy
ZBALE S B0EY SVESE [+ 14 0d %0 oLy L sikegaqy Anrodey bamns
MEE CIOB0EL Sy ooe STLL 050 _.Biuﬂﬁnﬁohuﬂm
o 06 L8001 L Wl X w3 LYAXYL v oy
Wt ST o <2 (' Y [+ Wik =439 wiepdwoy KGmEs |
ST & o't e LT SO G - a1d
wue -4 ¥1 4 SFhL 5 - X3 waundeuryy ol - WALy
wRr 05 E9 13 ] ]} SEATY GE SUAcy < ypaly
810 SLGI0 - 1)) oo =11 ) ey -1pa) 3
1500 STy ST v SLIET [E () fewan) ApE sy
00 0¢E KI8T oo mee %W %00 2.0 LAY
N1 00 860°T ol 1> QO ) She suscelsany - 1y
byl 2404 S wo o or 0 [1 L1k oSy - by
U 00 089t e oS o b3 yoao
5 £0C ST LERIT oroLLe L7 LUTY $1 REET 41 popleboeny
MM«.» coxiset I vz aaE wwy (3.3 e el ]
000t <r

0L 4 02 MQILR03Q ¢ L0 pavad 4 1, PaCIBg
(vogeninbry u)} pajur sucqesyesy gHS

did

AJ2AIIRINWIND pUB POLIad U} Y10Q J0) SJUBLISINGSIP puUe SIS0 Wiy S101epinbit Juier au Jo sjpelsq

a Xipuaddy



g1

woday ssa.boid S103epIinbr Julor 3y L

00269 0LL

{uopepinbi7 ur) (PRWIN SHA AldWLGY) PapwWI suoResieay gHS

STOITT (%73 SPOe0 T O¥SI0t (R nhon oL

00 ove 007195 S31 Y HOdETE oS J BupeiL — 11
00588 00°6ES oL or'L IsRUING /SINEE-IPRI|
[59,095) S0¢C so'c Bupas)
SSBEE a0 ose't orr oro oy 0 SuoKLad
6EEEE SUILE'S s681 (74 059 068 sL0 1usunuodds 180d - LvAe),
1528 00°666'y1 oSy 09 ¢ W 00t sBugsa Junoday AoyaS
£2888 00eEH'E ss oSt o 1RIUID ~ 33UBRdUI0) LonS
=l [ O | SECL 0wz 0oLy orez 743 sousadwo] Kneg
15622 00°526'6 ooy 00 8% 009 aundes weq - yaaLd
seTie sTITLLE s¥yL s S6TL WAWRBRUR N l2akid - PRl

Yo ooy sTans' szl STt (etuslxa} Auageioy - 45914
zoevg sIeEy'ie S6°051 Stzv e (ressequn} AuAperoN -DisuaIod
£9€67 ST'959'6Z 00’101 0042 0sTT i U0y
00'S0¢ 0020548 L1 acres S8 79} SUoqeBasIA] = 1|
Y 05'092'09 04851 09’9 0996 0c0s sucgobgsanul - BT
09'STE STTSL'SEE SS0E0'L 02 685 SE Ly wiop KojeBosaau)
R Rz SU0sd's sriLs 06ere owLs uogeOnsaAu]
oa-ost 00°0St o'l 001 ¥y psquasaly
voese SLL0L'Y sret oo 5 ¥41 fuopue
00's8g oozl W 00z sIopparYetay
S9'S0C o0'sEls STOL STOL sodhodury
12000 STENG'Da SEISH 0oy oree ¥ 604 a5 RQIPALD PUNIFEUN
Bl B0i996.69 6L o v ov'szh 05t uopay
£L188 STIEY'SE S609 ozo $109 UORBSARAY 199560037
6Ly 05°558°6 SYET oev ST 6l uoRINOD 180
on'asy DS IEE sS40 SLO Auadard ployaseaYployealy
0F'bLE 05'950' 095t 05T 0¥ 00z oSy VOpRSERRY ey
G0 I OEORE | 06 [ (Y] wee 5759 uOfRRYEaY 1WSEY
11867 05 9vy 06 0zo Lo eipawy
zeuee SLTICL ase poc Uik pue ASajens
05°00% 05°z00'c 00's 050 0z 060 002 dIM puR 334
Fra4: i 05'v8L'e 066 066 asuInNsyy
0257 Sroov'L S¢S ogy 590 UONEASLILIPY (BUID
ovare 00'984 050 0r0 11280 - BUGUNGITY 28E3
LZ9sE osHie's om L acs 090 ase MEAZY PUE [aguo) ase)
00s6Z 00'SL¥) oS 00's (IO
8522 SLBET'S STEL 0z 01 5611 oLl BuALNGITY 54T

a0 ove 00P0Z Suwued ¥ wwpy

3
|\0D [EoL

yoddng

¥ [PUDSSa o1y somng

(PGSR S

SR
1 599e ] pgureddy

61CZ JAqIadaq | 0] gLOZ AW Z wod) poLkd sy 104 palieyd sl

Gupirld pus uogeRs LRy

{uonepinby] w) peuuny suonesiesy gHS

did

AfSARINWND pUR POLI34 Y} YI0g J0) SIUILLISSINGSIP PUB SIS02 awin ,sioyepinbr julor ayj Jo sjie1sg

dd

@ Xipuaddy



Uoday ssaaboud ssoiepinbry Juiog ay L
(uogepinbyy ur) (pagiwin SHE ApeuLoy} paywn sucges)eay gHS

g61l-0St =7 TA yoddng g [euolssajold Jowunp GLLGCk GL1-G2ClL Hoddng B jeuolssajold Jowunp
ove-s2e S62-002 [BUOISSB0Id BUIO G62-00C [BUOISSa0I4 OO
S6p-G8E Sor-OPE siojpauIq] / siebeuepy GOr-Obe 101291 7 sebeuep
S65-96% GPe-0SY Jauyed  1exe] JusLuloddy . S6-0SY laujed / Jaye) Juawujoddy
6T0Z ABN ST LTOT ABNIST ape.o _28 ABW ST 9T0Z Aew 15T apeig
wou4 sajed Jno abieysn dud wa.3 sejel ne abiieyd dud
PaLINIUL SBM 3502 aY) awly ayy ie Fupyeasud
378 DYINH By} 18 padieys s aled)y
PP 056 €61 001 pueis
o0e SeLmYy ) AlSIDay pue|
LL£62) $1S07) abRIOIS 21U0II08|]
Z lioBaed
0491 (IBWSXT) BN W00 /UOIBPOLLIODDY P3NV SEM 1503 S} i} 31 ye Buyieasud
w—‘,mﬁwr UC—C.._GUW 9)E1 JHINH 3yt 1B vwm.__mr_u sl wmmwu_s_
SO6LT L Jeuno) —
ov'Gr 20UBISISANG ov'ess vv |810] pueis
00°00¢'e Aoue)nsuoD 00t sebleyn Asibey pua
00ZIE Apadold Lhesz't 51507 abri0)g JoNIag
02°GPL'O¥L $8|GRWNSU0Y) Jajndwo)) Z Mobeje)
Szl auoydaia | a[iqowy 0491 {|1eLd}X 3} BNH WOOY MUONRPOWILIOINY
0002 Hupuog 074 180n079)
rLSaL'eE abein)g 6611 aJualsisqng
8L08L'L AR | 9T'elP'eT sajgeLnsuos Jeinduwion
20°00% suoyasle | G2'99¢'G1 afmos
90'654 sxe] 0609 |12ABIL
68'981°1 S80IAI8G Jald £ 49 sixe]
0vZThLY 8be|sod £6'666 S90IAISS TJOld
8L6EC'L buido? 0oUd 06'6 Buidos ojoud
PE SB yoieesg Ausdwo o0z yasess Auedwcn
6T'10 abiayoay ebea)/Ies) 6Z'+9 afireyoay sbeajin/ed
1 AoBsjen | Asobajen
3 onjeA Fenjep

didd

610Z 18qWa3aq 10 0 93,02 J2quasag 2o
poisad syl J0J SUBWASINGSI]

6102 19quadag L) 0} 8107 oqwada ¢o
pouad ay} 10} SJUAWISINGSIG

AISAIIRINWIND pUB POoLIdd a3yl Loq 10} SJUSWISINGSIP pue $1s0d awn siojepinbiy juior ayy Jo sjielaq

Q Xipuaddy



Hoday 5016014 SJ03epinbi] JuIof ayL
(uonepinbry ur) {PaYILIN SHE ALULIOS) PAWI SUONESIZY GHS

0£'0LT'T85°1T TTT96°LTET g0l
SL6ST'8S 00061 5aBYd PUB YN(/se8) |BUOISSI)DIY
00°pSC - Buisieape Aoimag
00'522'1 - |1ew Jo uoRRIp-Y
06'¢F1°C1 - 53500 abeiolg
00'000'0¢ - Se9 Juawabeusw 321AI85 JUBYdE
L8'TRY'SE - abejsod pue AJELOIEIS
[T687'15 (ot $1500 U802 K3
00°005°7 - SaIUOW JUauaes
802268 - Juabe Buinel) -
00°000'E - 248D -
000002 - 1SS0y UBBION -
2E'E00°ZE - 4711 dos|y -
00°002°%S - AOSIAPR 3523 - PI (MN) S||IAES -
00059 - PaYIWIT |BUCHBUIZIUT SIEMYOS HIEIS -
LB'152'68 £0 TOT'TE 10ABAINS )L SSAUISNG -
00°08EE - DRI UBISIOIEM -
539) sian|ea/suaby

00°056'922"1 - SILALW ISTY JO WINYFY
00°00T - sabiseyd Buipy a3e7
00°005'9TT - 503) SJUBIUNOIDY
0758’61 aT'8LT 51502 Apadoud au0lg
0029698 - Aqunoas
£1°95Z'/ 2 92'064 %91 {j5uncD Jur) sUBWASINGSIP 12507
b8 TET'ET - 3bRI038 2015
LL°€70°E 05°b8 sabueyp yueg
05'001°06 - 5||3a07 ueboy -
05°002'5€ 00'Z89'Z1 sAlyaads |[assny sapey) -
00'508'Z - X0 Ny -
00'6€9'22 - LUNGSPPAM § playdsys -
00°0SZ'ET - AT MET 2D MIN -
00'766'02 - 477 Uosupig puog -
05°085"28 - 471 Vawsin suojuaq -
08'2bL'1E - JT7 uosuNAQ UK -
00°005"9 - 471 oe(iem -
00°ESE'T - 477 00 g 2ou[ -
02 bTT'61 00'106 dTTsyi9ald -
0T°6b8'SZE 09 T0¥'6% 4711 (¥n) 48dig ¥1Q -
YETE99'156°S 00262216 AB(] $BUO( -
1529} |6

ST/68'99E" (00°000°08) sani|iqel BuipesL
b 066°C6T OF £68 SIUBLIBSINGSIP SIBPIOH ADPO

00'C6TTLL (51500 BUI) ) UONIIUNWS. SIBPIOH 3IJQ
Ed sasuadxy
6T0Z 1oquadaq 1 6T0T J2quwa2aq 1

0] poliad dAnLNWNY 0} polRd

ST'T9b'680'S
E]

6107 -2qwiadaq T papu2 pouad ay) Jo) sasuadxa Jo Juawayels
(uonepmbiy w1} pa1wiY SUORESIEDY GHS

POLIDd BY) Ul paLInoul $asuadxa JO JUaWaes

3 xipuaddy



